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No. of Sheepon
April30, April 30,

1902. 1903.

West Taupo and Kawhia Counties—ctd.
Ormsby, John, Otorohanga
Pakau and Tohe, Tokaanu
Parameta Patena, Tokaanu
Park, W. G., Hairini
Pascoe, E., Otorohanga
Patena Hoko Papake, Tokaanu
Rangitakatu, Tokaanu
Raniena, Piako, Tokaanu
Rawiri Hauparoa, Otorohanga
Redwood, Charles, Te Rauamoa
Rewi, Wetini, Mitiwai,Kawhia
Robertson, G. McD , Hauturu, Kawhia
Robiaon and Reeves, Paparahia, Awakino ...
Scott, Thomas Baxter, Oparau, Kawhia
Searancke, W., Hauwai Kopua, Kakepuku ...
Simpson, G. B., Moana Valley, Cambridge...
Sobye, William, Oparau, Kawhia
Standish, W., Te Kuiti
Street, H. IL, Mahoenui " ...
Taitumu, Waimanu, Tokaanu
Te Hapimana, Rev., Pirongia
Te Koti, Atiamuri
Te Popoterangi Manaia, Tokaanu
Teira, Ranginui, Tokaanu
Tweedie Brothers, Awakino
Tohiraukura, Tokaanu
Tooman, Thos., Otorohanga
Turnbull, T. O., Kawhia
Turner, Thos., Otorohanga ...
Van Houtle, B., Te Mata
Wai Rehu Rupena, Tokaanu
Walton, Samuel, Kihikihi
Wautu Herangi, Kopura, Pirongia
Whetu, Taupo
Wiremu Hohepa, Tokaanu
Wright, W.R. (Rahotu, Taranaki),Mahoenui

452
92

1004

76
760
200

384

974
385
329

796
338
150
100
93

200

Nil
Nil
490

1235
25

430
200
200
460

76
36

150
1124
161

Nil
336

11
2412
432
153

Nil
50

100
50

1890
310
307
Nil
440

98
700
Nil
300

Nil
150
311

2195
810

29
550
440

75073
275
400
345
561

33,972 36,167
EAST TAUPO (PART OF) AND ROTO-

RUA COUNTIES
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Aterea te Kanohi, Rotorua
Butcher, W. G., Rotorua
Falloona and MaBon, Waiotapu
Hohepa Poia, Galatea
Kirk, Henry, Te Ngai, Rotorua
Maata, Ngirimu, Waiotapu, Rotorua
Maria Horomona, Waiotapu, Rotorua
Paunini, Moke, Rotorua
Rameka, Waimahana, Waiotapu
Rewiti te Rakaherea, Te Toko, Taupo
Ross, Mrs. J. J., Mamaku
Takerei, H., Waiotapu, Rotorua
Te Kiato, Waiotapu
Te Konui Moe, Waiotapu
Te Tokoihi Pakapaka, Waiotapu
Te Waaka, Opepe, Taupo
Tikina Gotty and Puia te Tomo, Taupo
Whetu, Wharepapa, Waiotapu
Wi Pauro te Whareaitu, Whakarewa, Rotorua

80
1990

200
95

300
1100

61

Nil
1912
2500

220
307

Nil
1007
Nil
143
400

70
876
150

Nil
83

Nil
Nil
300

5

400
38

921
100
140
92
78
64

3

5,662 7,973

TAURANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Bank of N.Z. Estates Co., Ohauiti Estate, Te
Puke

Blakeney, R. F-, Katikati
Brown, Jonathan,Tauranga
Brown, Ralph, Paingaro
Clarke, Herbert P., Te Puna, Tauranga ...
Davidson, J. A. M., Tauranga
Graham Brothers, Te Puke
Harley, Charles, Waihi
Henare Tutahi, Te Ranginui, Tauranga
Kelly, William, Te Puna, Tauranga
Kirk, Henry, Tauranga
Langdale, Robert, Pongakawa
Lockington, James, Katikati
Morton, K., Aongatete, Katikati
Murray, C. N., Pyramid, Athenree
Ryburn, J. J-,Paengaroa

933

66
21
30
40

200
24

445
229
643

450

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
200

Nil
353

Nil
270
242

Nil
39

100
48
60

35

220
50

No. ofSheep on

April30, April 3i
1902. 1903.

April 31
1903.

Tauranga County continued.
Smith, Henry, Katikati
Stewart, G. V., Katikati
Stewart, Capt. Hugh, Athenree
Tanner Brothers, Tauranga
Tanner, Samuel, Papamoa, Te Puke
Tanner, Thomas, Mata, Te Puke

70
140
60

739
70

27
54
56

Nil
162

Nil
4,015 2,061

WHAKATANE COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Anania Ahekaiata, Ruatoki
Bank of New Zealand Estates Co., Waimana,

Taneatua
Broderick, E., Whakatane
Brown, James, Matata
Brown, John, Matata
Burt and Sons, Matata
Chalmers, William, Whakatane
Chase, Timothy, Te Teko
Clay, E., Kopeopeo, Whakatane
Eivers, W. J., Whakatane
ErneBt, Thomas, Taneatua
Gill, E. P., Whakatane
Haare Te Haupa, Te Whaiti
Hakeke Tamaikohe, Waimana
Hayward, Joseph, Whakatane
Hemi Morehu, Galatea
Hewitt, John, Taneatua
Himiona Rua, Matahina, Te Teko
Himone Rameka, Te Teko
Hirini Waiari, Omataroa, Te Teko
Hiri Weteri, Kokohinau, Te Teko
Hodgson, Kimi, Taneatua
Ho Oke, Whakatane
Iki Hou, To Houhi, Galatea
Kaka Rameka, Galatea
Keepa, Jack, Te Houhi, Galatea
Mannings, E. J., Matata, Tauranga
Mata Rangitukeliu, Te Teko, Rangitaika ...
Matutaera, Hatua, Te Teko
McGarvey, W., Te Teko
McHutehen, W., Waimana, Taneatua
McMiken, J. G., Strathmiken, Waiotahi
Mehaera Rehua, Waiotahi
Mehaka Tokoponamu, Galatea
Mere te Kahu, Te Teko
Meripeka Hare Hare, Galatea
Morehu,—., Te Teko
Morrison, William, Taneatua, Whakatane ...
Monte Hapuku, Te Houhi, Galatea
Murray, Alexander, Taneatua
Natana Kowia, Galatea
Ngaheu Paora, TeTeko
N ga Hore, Galatea
Ngaroata, Waihauhau, Galatea
Ogilvie, Louis, Opotiki
O'Reilly, M., Waiotahi
O'Meara, Patrick, Taneatua
Peebles, Alexander, Neidpath, Taneatua
Peita Kotuku, Te Whaiti
Pene Tito Hawea, Waiparapara, Te Teko ..
Phillips, William, Taneatua
Po Heemi, Galatea
Powell, George, Omataroa, Te Teko
Pukepuke Rawiri, Muripara, Galatea
Raerino Patupo, Waiohau, Te Teko
Rangiwai Tatou, Waimana
Rawinia. Kerenapu, Te Whiti, Ahikereru ...
Reid, Walter, Oporiao, Taneatua
Rust, J. F., Taneatua
Ryan, M. O, Waiotahi
Seccombe, Thomas,Taneatua
Skipper, John F., Taneatua
Smith and White, Taneatua
Stanley, Robert, Taneatua
Taimona, Omataroa, Te Teko
Tamihana Makawa, Ruatoki
Teepa, Koura, Waihou, Galatea
Tehata Waewae, Ruatoki
Te Hira Tangohau, Waihauhau, Galatea ...
Te Mana, Rahimana, Te Teko
Temaraanui Rawiri, Galatea

I

41
30H1

200

300
36
46

380
150
58

175
350
300
177
200

140
14
50

200
6

35

50

75
250

40
800
273
157
60

180
45
80

140
271
300

31
80
34
50

160

Nil
2271

58
150
169
300

42
48

389
100

Nil
285

Nil
270
242
140
106
150

Nil
40

150
Nil
Nil

65
50

297
75

250
40

700
14

Nil
Nil

60
40

100
110
196
200

34
90
40
50

100
23

124
110
64

200
20
80
44

Nil
200
100
72

Nil
81

340
261

46
58

210
278
89

Nil
37
60

150
37

225

91

61
150
30

50
28

298
99
60
15

155
315

40

230
97

100
15
50
50

200
18

163
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